		412	107	_	
	1595 (Adapted)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
7-17-00	RE	04-10-	2002	Patent & Trademark Office	
To the Hor	norable Commissioner	102049		attached original documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of co	onveying party(ies):		2. Name	and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Tetsuya Ara	Tetsuya Arakawa; Ryoichi Fujiwara			FUJIKIKO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	Pro
			Address:	2028, Washizu, Kosai-shi	
Additional	name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	City:	Shizuoka-ken	
3. Nature of c	conveyance:	Merger	Country:	JAPAN	
	rity Agreement	Change of Name	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes⊠ No
Execution	Execution date(s) of each conveying party:				
March 22, 200	12 - as to all				
5. Name and		Additional numbers orrespondence nailed: N LLP	attached?	ion date of the application is: March 2 Yes \square No $\square (\square (444))$ al number of applications and patents involution al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.6	12_ olved: 1
· · ·					
1/09/2002 TDIAZ1	00000260 10114442 40.00 0P	DO NOT U	JSE THIS	SPACE	
1 6C:581 8. Stateme	ent and signature.				
of the o	riginal document.	g deposited with the	United State	s true and correct, and any attached copy i es Postal Service as Express Mail No: EL 231, on the date given below.	
Name of 1	r, Reg. No. 22,176 Person Signing	(A)	Signature	Date: 2 April 2002 Total number of pages cover sheet: 2	sincluding
Attorney Doc	ket No. 44471/272280 hts to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet info	rmation to:	Commissioner of Patents & Trademan	rks
Mail documer	its to be recorded with requi	ica cover sheet mit		Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012758 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s), Tetsuya ARAKAWA of Shizuoka-ken, Japan and Ryoichi FUJIWARA of Shizuoka-ken, Japan in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does (do) hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, FUJIKIKO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having a place of business at 2028, Washizu, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION OPERATING LEVER WITH SWITCH as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent executed by me (us) on the22th day of March , 2002; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I(we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I (we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

22, 176 (we) hereby authorize and request my (our) attorney, <u>Roger T. Frost</u> Reg. No. _____, to insert here in parentheses the application number (App. No.) and filing date (April 2, 2002 the aforesaid application when known.

(Inventor)

Date Signed: March 22, 2002

Date Signed: March 22, 2002

Jetenya Arabawa ^(Inventor) Tetsuya ARAKAWA *Ryraichi Flagiwara* ^(Inventor) Ryoichi FUJIWARA

Date Signed:

J&A Docket: _____

44471/272280

PATENT REEL: 012758 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 04/02/2002